Bulletin No. B13100A
Extreme Condition Solutions 		            High Temperature Options
®
PED
2014/68/EU
COMPLIANT
2
®

 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Narrow Flange Round Flange4 x M10 SHCS
Ordering Example:
C.  H1.  090.  025.  RM.  BK.1500
Mount Option:
Refer to page 4.  Leave blank for no mount attached.
High Temperature Option:
H1 or H2
Charging Pressure:
BK - Black Adjustable Model specify
pressure.  Refer to page 3.
H1 Range: 500-1966 psi (35-136 bar),
H1 Default is 1500 psi (103 bar);
H2 Range: 800-1592 psi (55-110 bar),
H2 Default is 1200 psi (83 bar)
Gas Spring Series
Model:
090 or 180
Stroke Length
3
®
Charging pressure for DADCO’s H1/H2 High Temperature Nitrogen Gas Springs must be reduced from the normal charging
pressure range due to increased operating temperature.   The initial pressure in the gas spring will increase to a higher
pressure at the increased operating temperature; therefore the same on-contact force will be achieved with a lower charging
pressure.  Refer to the charts below for the maximum, minimum and recommended charging pressure to find the resultant
force on-contact.  Refer to page 4 for additional charging pressure calculations and examples.
High Temperature Options
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Nitrogen Gas Spring
Extreme Condition Solutions
C.H1.090 / C.H2.090 Force Charts
Operating Temperature (°F)
Fo
rc
e
(l
b
.)
C.H1.180 / C.H2.180 Force Charts
Operating Temperature (°F)
Fo
rc
e
(l
b
.)
0
50
100
150
200
250
70° 125° 180° 290° 345°
0
100
200
300
400
500
70° 125° 180° 290° 345°
160° 230° 392°
H1 H2
100
80
60
40
20
0
160° 230°
H1 H2
392°
20